

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).13015/2024

AJMERA SHYAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KOVA LAXMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dama Sheshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuthumbaka Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shubankar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jayapal Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR
Ms. J Akshitha, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Sohil Akthar, Adv.
Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.12.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR