SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

<u>Civil Appeal No(s).13015/2024</u>

AJMERA SHYAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KOVA LAXMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 31-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dama Sheshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Rajendran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Shubankar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jayapal Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR Ms. J Akshitha, Adv.

Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Learned Senior Counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit.
- Post the matter for hearing on 08.04.2025(NMD).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**